Bastrop Public Library Board

Materials Reconsideration Committee Workshop

October 19, 2022

Background:

- 1. Bastrop Public Library develops its collection based on the Collection Development Policy adopted September 12, 2022.
- 2. According to the Policy, reconsideration of library materials provides for Bastrop County residents to present written objections to materials using the Request for Reconsideration Form located in the index of the Policy. The form should be submitted to the Library Director.
- 3. If the Bastrop County resident is not satisfied with the Director's decision, the resident may appeal to the Library Board.
- 4. The Library Director will form a reconsideration committee of library board members and staff to review and present the reconsideration to the Library Board.
- 5. The Library Board members who serve on the Reconsideration Committee shall follow the review procedure stated on the Bastrop Library Board Reconsideration of Materials Procedure Form.
- 6. The Library Board may vote to uphold or override the decision of the Director.